

## Taconic Innovation Foundation Donates Warm Clothing to Hudson River Housing and Children's Closet in Poughkeepsie

The Taconic Innovation Foundation, in partnership with Taconic Innovations' Day Habilitation participants, has made a generous donation of warm clothing

POUGHKEEPSIE,, NY, UNITED STATES, March 7, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Taconic



"We are proud to support
Hudson River Housing and
the Children's Closet with
these donations," said
Mathias Oni-Eseleh, Jr., a
representative of the
Taconic Innovation
Foundation."

Mathias Oni-Eseleh Jr. -MPA

Innovation Foundation, in partnership with Taconic Innovations' Day Habilitation participants, has made a generous donation of warm clothing to Hudson River Housing and the Children's Closet in Poughkeepsie, NY. This initiative aims to provide essential winter gear to individuals and families in need, ensuring they stay warm during the cold months.

Participants from the Taconic Innovations' Day Habilitation program played a vital role in organizing and delivering the clothing, embracing the foundation's mission of fostering community involvement and support. Their efforts

highlight the importance of inclusion and empowerment, showcasing how individuals with disabilities contribute meaningfully to their communities.

"We are proud to support Hudson River Housing and the Children's Closet with these donations," said Mathias Oni-Eseleh Jr., a representative of the Taconic Innovation Foundation. "Through this initiative, we provide much-needed clothing and promote the spirit of giving and community engagement among our Day Hab participants."

Hudson River Housing and the Children's Closet serve as crucial resources for individuals and families experiencing hardship, offering shelter, clothing, and support services. This donation reflects the Taconic Innovation Foundation's ongoing commitment to making a positive impact in the Hudson Valley.

For more information about Taconic Innovations and its community initiatives, please visit <a href="https://www.taconciinnovations.com">www.taconciinnovations.com</a> or contact Gladys Justiniano at 845-296-1042 ex 3112

Media Contacto: Mathias Oni-Eseleh,Jr - MPA Director of Strategy and Innovations Foundation@Taconicinnovations.Com

MATHIAS ONI-ESELEH JR TACONIC INNOVATIONS 6469654905 ext. email us here Visit us on social media:

Facebook

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/792080060

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.